DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2024-1005523

\$40.00

Pgs=3

03/13/2024 09:14 AM

MORTGAGE CONNECT LP - VENDOR ID 38044

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1219-22-001-010

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Mortgage Connect, LP 600 CLUBHOUSE DRIVE MOON TOWNSHIP, PA 15108 FILE NO. 3008546

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

271 Forest Hill WY GARDNERVILLE NV 89460

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

THIS DEED made and entered into on this 20 day of February, 2024, by and between John Moynes and Kathleen Marion Moynes, as Co-Trustees of The Moynes Family Trust, located at 271 Forest Hill Wy, Gardnerville NV 89460, hereinafter referred to as Grantor(s) and John Francis Moynes and Kathleen Marion Moynes, as Co-Trustees under The Moynes Family Trust Agreement dated October 3, 2019, hereinafter referred to as Grantee(s).

WITNESSETH: That the said Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Zero and 00/100 Dollars (\$0.00), cash in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have this day quitclaimed unto the said Grantee the following described real estate located in Clark County, State of NV:

SEE ATTACGED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

Property commonly known as: 271 Forest Hill Wy, Gardnerville NV 89460.

Prior Instrument reference: Instrument No. 2019-937367, Recorded October 30, 2019.

This conveyance is subject to easements, covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations and limitations of record, if any:

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the lot or parcel above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining unto the said Grantee(s) and unto the heirs, administrators, successors or assigns of the Grantee(s) forever in fee simple.

WHEREAS, the purpose of this deed is to update and correct name of the Trustees and clarify the date of the Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has hereunto set their hand and seal on this 30 day of February, 2024.
John Moynes, Co-Trustee of the Moynes Family Trust
John Fran Megn
Kathleen Marion Moynes, Co-Trustee of the Moynes Family Trust
Kattleen Marin Mayren
STATE OF Nevada COUNTY OF Douglas
On this, the 20 day of Feb. 2024, personally appeared before
me, a notary public, John Moynes and Kathleen Marion Moynes, as Co-Trustees of The Moynes
Family Trust, known to me or satisfactorily proven, to be the persons described in the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged, that they executed the same in the capacity therein stated and for
the purposes therein contained.
In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seals.
<u>Donnaleacocke</u>
Notary Public  DONNA PEACOCKE  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF USING
STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 03-81956-3 MY APPT. EXPIRES JULY 27, 2025

## **Exhibit A**

File No.: 3008546

The Land referred to herein below is situated in the County of DOUGLAS, State of NV, and is described as follows:

Lot 312, in Block C, as set forth on that official plat of Job's Peak Ranch Unit 3, planned unit development Final Subdivision Map 2014-3, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on October 5, 2001 in Book 1001 of Official Records at page 1342, as Document No. 524340.

Being the same property as conveyed from John Moynes and Kitty Moynes, husband and wife to John Moynes and Kathleen Marion Moynes, as Co-Trustees of The Moynes Family Trust as set forth in Deed Instrument #2019-937367 dated 10/03/2019, recorded 10/30/2019, DOUGLAS County, NEVADA.

Tax ID: 1219-22-001-010

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	Assessor Parcel Nun	nber (s)					\
	a) 1219-22-001-010					\	\
	b)					/	\
	c)					1	
	d)	<del> </del>					
2.	Type of Property:				45	OPTIONAL USE	ONLY
	a) Vacant Land	,	Single Fam Re 2-4 Plex	es. Notes:	The same of the sa		4
	c) Condo/Twnł e) Apt. Bldg.	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l		Verific	ed Trust - js	
	g) Agricultural		Mobile Home				
	i) Other:			(please sp	pecify)		
2	Total Valua/Calas I	Orice of Dresser		<b>#</b> 0 00	_ \		
ა.	Total Value/Sales F Deed in Lieu of Forec	•	- A	\$ 0.00	7	<del>\</del>	
	Transfer Tax Value:	losure Offiy (valu	e or property)	\$	$\rightarrow$	-	
	Real Property Transfe	r Tay Due:	( (	\$ 0.00	-	_	
	Real Flopelly Hallsle	T TAX Due.		\$ 0.00	-	-	
4	If Exemption Claime	.q.		1		/	
٠,	a. Transfer Tax Exer		75 090 Section	07	/ /		
	b. Explain Reason for				vesting	. without co	onsideration
	,		The state of the s				
					1		
5.	Partial Interest: Per	centage being t	ransferred:		<u>%</u>		
ar be	ne undersigned declares and NRS 375.110, that the elief, and can be supported ovided herein. Furthermore additional tax due, may result to the supported ovided herein.	information provided by documentation ore, the disallowan	ed is correct to n if called upon ce of any claim	the best of to substan ed exemption	their inforr tiate the ir on, or othe	mation and Iformation er determinatior	
Ρı	ursuant to NRS 375.03	80, the Buyer and	l Seiler shall l	be jointly	and seve	rally liable fo	r any
ac	ditional amount oweg	L ///		/ /			
S	ignature ilah F	In May	/	Ca	pacity_	grantor	
	ignature Karlle	enmarlos	Many			grantor	
7	7,000		0				
S	ELLER (GRANTOR	INFORMATIO	N BUYE	R (GRAN	NTEE) IN	IFORMATIC	)N
	(REQUIRED)	, iiii Gittiiii tiic	J. 1 301 L	(REQUIRE		11 0111111111111	<u> </u>
Pı		ynes Family T	rust Print I	Name: The	Moynes Fa	amily Trust Agre	ement dated Octo
A	ddress: 271 FO	rest Hill Wy	 Addre	ss: 271 Fo	rest Hill Wy	/	
C	ty: Gardne	rville	City:	Gardn	erville		
	ate: NV	Zip: 89460	State:	NV	Zip:	89460	
		/ /			•		•
C	OMPANY/PERSON	REQUESTING	RECORDI	NG			
_	(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLE						
Pi	rint Name: Mortg	gage Connect	LP	Escro	w <u># 300</u>	8546	
A	ddress: 600 Clu	ıbhouse Drive					
Ci	ity: Moon Townsh	nip air	State:	РΑ	Zip:	15108	